DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY

VI Semester Lecture Teaching Schedule

March 2025

VENUE- Dr Anandibai Joshi Hall

DAY: Wednesday
TIME: 1.30 PM to 2.30 PM

Date Day Topic Competency | Teacher

05/03/25 | Wednesday | Cervical Cerclage: Indications, | OG15.1 Dr. Mehendale
Procedure, Complications

12/03/25 | Wednesday | Mastitis & Breast abscess: 0G17.3 Dr. Mehendale
Clinical features, diagnosis and
Management

19/03/25 | Wednesday | Puerperal pyrexia and 0G 19.1 Dr. Mehendale
Puerperal sepsis

26/03/25 | Wednesday | Precocious Puberty and EXa23 .2 Dr. Mehendale
Delayed Puberty
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DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY

VIII Semester Lecture Teaching Schedule

February-March 2025

VENUE- Dr Kadambini Ganguly Hall (Ground Floor)

DAY: Wednesday
TIME: 1 PM to 2 PM

Date

Topic Competency

Teacher

26/02/25

Multiple Pregnancy: 0G11.1
Etiopathology, Clinical features,
Diagnosis and Investigations

Dr.Wagh

05/03/25

Multiple Pregnancy: Complications | 0G11.1
and Management

Dr.Wagh

12/03/25

Hypertensive Disorders in 0G12.1
Pregnancy: Definition,
Classification and Patho-
Physiology, Early Detection

Dr.Wagh

19/3/25

Hypertensive Disorders in 0G12.1
Pregnancy: Investigations,
Complications and Management

Dr.Wagh

26/3/25

Hypertensive Disorders in OG-121
Pregnancy: Eclampsia

Dr.Wagh
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DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY

VIII Semester Lecture Teaching Schedule

February-March 2025
VENUE- Dr Kadambini Ganguly Hall (Ground Floor)

DAY: Saturday

TIME: 1 PM to 2 PM

Date Topic Competency | Teacher
22/02/25 | Anaemia: Definition, 0G12.2 Dr.Salil Barsode
Classification, Aetiology, Patho-
Physiology and Diagnosis
01/03/25 | Anaemia: Adverse effects in 0G12.2 Dr.Salil Barsode
mother and foetus, management
and complications
08/03/25 | Diabetes in Pregnancy: Definition, | 0G12.3 Dr.Salil Barsode
Classify, Aetiology, Patho-
Physiology, investigations and
criteria
15/03/25 | Diabetes in Pregnancy: Adverse 0G12.3 Dr.Salil Barsode
effects on mother and foetus,
management and complications
22/3/25 Urinary Tract infection in 0G12.5 Dr.Salil Barsode
Pregnancy
29/3/25 Liver Disease in Pregnancy 0G12.6 Dr.Salil Barsode I
\ M Poc @WMM
UG COOEDINATOR UG INCHARGE HOD
\: )‘///M Bharati Host *  « kesearch Cenfre

DR. GIRIJA WAGH
MD, FICOG FICS

Prof. & Head Dept. & Cbst & G{n
Red. No. 61885 )

¥




BHARATI VIDYAPEETH (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)

MEDICAL COLLEGE, PUNE

Department of Obstetrics & Gynecology

February-March 2025 SGT Schedule

VIII Semester, VENUE: OPD SEMINAR HALL

Time-2 PM to 4:30 PM

[ Date Day Batch Competency Topic Teacher
03/03/25 Monday Cl 0G6.1 Diagnosis of Pregnancy Dr. Likhita
2 including Differential Diagnosis Dr. Shivani
04/03/25 Tuesday B1 Dr. Sukriti
B2 Dr. Yogita
05/03/25 | Wednesday Al Dr. Nagashree
A2 Dr.Shrish
10/03/25 Monday ! 0G8.1 Screening of High Risk Dr. Apoorwa G
C2 Pregnancy Dr. Shobhika
11/03/25 Tuesday B1 Dr. Prachee
B2 Dr. Swati
12/03/25 | Wednesday Al Dr. Apurva Kabra
A2 Dr. Menka
17/03/25 Monday Gl 0G8.8 Investigations in Pregnancy Dr. Apoorwa G
C2 including Ultrasound Dr. Shobhika
18/03/25 Tuesday B1 Dr. Sukriti
B2 Dr. Yogita
19/03/25 | Wednesday Al Dr. Rupali
A2 Dr. Shrish
24/03/25 Monday =] 0G8.5 DOAP Pelvic assessment on Dr. Apoorwa G
C2 Model and Maternal Pelvis Dr. Shivani
25/03/25 Tuesday B1 Dr. Prachee
B2 Dr. Swati
26/03/25 | Wednesday Al Dr. Apurva kabra
A2 Dr. Menka
o

Note: If any session is missed due to holiday,

subsequent week.
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8™ SEMESTER CLINICAL POSTING SCHEDULE
BATCH C1 (ROLL NO 61-75)

DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY

Date/Month: 17/2/25-15/3/25

TIME: 08:30 AM- 12 NOON

Date Day Topic Competency | Faculty Venue

17/2/25 Monday History taking in obstetrics and 0G3s.1, 0G OPD
Gynaecology Immunization, 520G 8l Dr.Apoorwa
Investigations and examination of | OG8.2, Girme
antenatal patient, arriving at 0G35.1
provisional diagnosis.

18/2/25 Tuesday Identification of pre-existing 0G 35.1 Seminar Room
medical disorders and high risk 0G35.3 (8" floor
pregnancy. Dr.Panchanadikar | superspeciality
Emergency Situations in Obs and building)
Gync, Stabilization, emergency
treatment and referral to tertiary
centres. MOEWS chart

19/2/25 Wednesday | HOLIDAY --

20/2/25 Thursday Case discussion: :Anemia in OG 12:2 Dr.Shubhashree OPD
pregnancy

21/2/25 Friday Visual Inspection of Cervix with | 0G33.4 Dr.Wagh Simulation Lab
Acetic acid (VIA) (1" fidor

superspeciality
building)

22/2/25 Saturday AETCOM 0G4.1 Dr.Kakade Skills Lab (1*

floor)

24/2/25 Monday Ethics in aspects of medical 0G354, Dr.Bhuvana OPD
practice, Interpersonal and 0G35.6,

Communication skill in discussion | 0G35.7
of illness and outcome with
patient and family, Importance of
informed consent.
25/2/25 Tuesday Diagnosis of pregnancy 0G6.1 Seminar Room
(8™ floor
Dr.Panchanadikar | superspeciality
building)
26/2/25 Wednesday | Maternal Pelvis and Fetal skull 0G14.1 Dr.Likhita Skills Lab (1%
‘ floor

27/2125 Thursday Clinical monitoring of Maternal 0G 8.3, Dr.Apoorwa OPD B
and Fetal wellbeing 0G8.4 Girme ;

28/2/25 Friday Case discussion: Rh 0G12.2 Dr.Kakade Seminar Room
Immunization (8™ floor

superspeciality
building)

01/3/25 Saturday AETCOM 0G4.2 Dr.Wagh Skills Lab (1*




3/3/25 Monday Case discussion: Multiple 0Gl11.1
pregnancy

4/3/25 Tuesday Case discussion: Pre eclampsia 0G 12.1 Seminar Room
:Detection and Investigations, (8™ floor
Principles of management and : Dr.Shobhika superspeciality
complications building)

5/3/25 Wednesday | Case discussion: Preterm Labour, | OG 132 Dr.Shubhashree | Skills Lab (1%
PPROM floor

6/3/25 Thursday Case discussion : Diabetes in 0Gl12.3 Dr.Apoorwa
pregnancy: GDM Girme

7/3/25 Friday PAP SMEAR- sample collection | OG 13.2 Dr.Kakade Simulation Lab
and interpretation (7™ floor

superspeciality
building)

8/3/25 Saturday Urinary tract infection in 0G12.5 Dr.Wagh Skills Lab (1t~
prégnancy , complications and floor)
management

R L oo B L ol

11/3/25 Tuesday Skills Lab (1%

floor

12/3/25 Wednesday | Case discussion: Heart Disease in | 0G24, Dr.Shubhahsree Skills Lab (1
pregnancy. floor)

13/3/25 Thursday Case discussion: Post Dated,Post | OG13.2 Dr.Shobhika
Term Pregnancy, Induction of
labour including drugs

T T e
m 0G12.6

15/3/25 Saturday Liver Disease in pregnancy ,HIV
0G12.7

Skills Lab (1*
floor)

in pregnancy: Effect And Impact
of Disease including effect on
Newborn

Dr.Apoorwa
Girme

Note: '
* Ifany Faculty is having scheduled lectures with 2 batches at the same time, it has to be adjusted
within the unit itself,
* Alsoifanyone is Post ED off or on Leave, their clinics have to be taken by any other faculty of
the respective unit.
* Kindly use checklists while conducting skills at simulation lab. E. 5
q a |
Centre
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4" SEMESTER CLINICAL POSTIN G SCHEDULE

BATCHD (ROLL NO 76 to 100 )

DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRICS AND GYN ECOLOGY

Date/Month: 10/02/25- 28/02/2025 TIME;: 09:30 AM-12:30 NOON

Date Day Topic Competency | Faculty Venue
10/02/25 | Monday Puerperium and Changes, Lochia, Clinical | - Dr.Nimbargi Skills lab 1%t
Examination of PNC mother floor (inside
room)
11/02/25 | Tuesday Counselling and Follow up of Post- | OG35.] Dr.Kakade Skills lab 1%
Delivery Patient including Contraceptive | 0G35.8 floor (inside
counselling room)
12/02/25 | Wednesday | Abortions [ Definition, etiology, types and | OG35.1 Dr. Taralekar Skills lab 1%
management] floor (inside
room)
13/02/25 | Thursday Legal Aspects of MTP Act & Law and PC- | OGS.] Dr.Suchita Skills lab 1%
PNDT act, Case Scenarios discussion and floor (inside
importance of Documentation, Consent . room)
14/02/25 | Friday Cafeteria Approach to Contraception. 0G 14.2 Dr.Panchanadikar | Skills lab 1™
Overview of PPIUCD, DMPA : floor (inside
room)
17/02/25 | Monday Demonstration of correct use of Universal | 0G35.5 Dr.Singh Skills lab 1%t
Precautions for self-protection against floor (inside
HIV, Hepatitis, COVID-19 and counsel room)
patients regarding the same. Importance
of Pre-test & post-test counseling in HIV,
Confidentiality of the reports and legal
implications
18/02/25 | Tuesday Diagnosis of Anemia in Pregnancy, | 0G6.1 Dr.Wagh Skills lab 1%
Physiological Anemia in pregnancy, floor (inside
Prevention of anemia and Clinical room)
Implications
19/02/25 | Wednesday HOLIDAY
20/02/25 | Thursday Postterm,  postdated pregnancy and | 0G35.10 Dr Shrish Skills lab 1%
clinical implications floor (inside
room)
21/02/25 | Friday Induction of labour (Methods and | OGI3.1 Dr Girme Skills lab 1%
overview of Drugs) ‘ floor (inside %
room) e
24/02/25 | Monday Maternal Pelvis and Skull (Revision) 0G13.1 Dr.Menka Skills lab 1%
floor (inside
room)
25/02/25 | Tuesday Definition of Infertility, common causes | OG8 4 Dr Kakade Skills lab 1%
and pathological correlation floor (inside
room)
26/02/25 | Wednesday | Instruments and Drugs 0G35.1 Dr.Manju Skills lab 1%
floor (inside

room)




27/02/25 | Thursday Pre-Term Labor,PROM 0Gle.1 Dr. Rupali Skills lab 1%
floor (inside
room)

28/02/25 | Friday END OF POSTING EXAM Unit 1 Skills lab 1%

(25 Marks) floor (inside
room)
Note:

e Ifany faculty is having scheduled lectures with 2 batches at the same time, it has to be
adjusted within the unit itself.

* Also if anyone is Post ED off or on Leave, their lectures have to be taken by any other faculty
of the respective unit.
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